
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:180
ANSWERED ON:06.07.2004
DEVELOPMENT OF APPROACH ROADS TO DWARKA
Reddy Shri S.P.Y.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the steps taken to develop approach roads to the Dwarka township from all directions; and

(b) the time by which it is likely to be possible to provide complete connectivity to the sub-city to make i t accessible from various parts of Delhi?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a)&(b): The Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has informed that several steps have been taken to improve the connectivity to Dwarka sub-city which includes construction of following approach roads as well as implementation of Metro Railway Project:

(i) Construction of a 60 Mt. wide road with a road under-bridge below the Rewari Railway line and linking NH-8, near Shiv Murti to Sector -22 Dwarka.

(ii) Construction of 45 Mt. wide road from near Palam Domestic Airport, through Delhi Cantonment with a flyover on the Rewari Railway Line near Palam Railway Station.

(iii) Approach road from Pankha Road side (Janakpuri side) by covering of Palam drain.

(iv) Barakhamba Road-Connaught Place-Dwarka corridor (Line 3 of Delhi Metro).

These are at different stages of progress with scheduled date of completion till December, 2005.

A 60 mt. wide road has already been constructed from Najafgarh road which is the western periphery of Dwarka and is used by the public at present.
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